DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019) Page 1 of 3

MYCHAL S BROSAMER

5429 E. Calle Redonda Phoenix, AZ 85018 (480) 250-3880

mychal.brosamer@gmail.com				
DATE 05/24/2019				
CURRENT EMPLOYMENT + - Please enter your most recent experience first				
Current Job Title Construction Consultant Begin Date: 01/01/2017				
Employer Name Self				
Duties/Projects:				
DRB Member and Chairperson on several Caltrans projects, CPM scheduling expert, claims consulting	onsultant, construction	n software		
<u>+</u>				
ONGOING CONSULTING SERVICES None				
PAST WORK EXPERIENCE + - Please enter your most recent experience first				
Job Title Senior Industry Manager - Heavy Civil Strategy				
Employer Name Autodesk, Inc.				
From: 01/01/2014 To: 12/31/2016				
Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date		
Responsible for strategic direction development of Autodesk's CPM scheduling solution and setting forth Autodesk's technology strategy in the heavy civil industry.				
2				
+ -				
Job Title Co-Founder				
Employer Name Revelpoint, LLC				
From: 01/01/2011 To: 12/31/2012				
Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date		
1 Revelpoint developed cloud-based project scheduling software				
2 Revelpoint was acquired by Autodesk, Inc. in April 2013				
Responsible for management, design, sales and strategic direction for RevelPoint's project scheduling software				
4 Senior scheduling consultant for CPM schedule preparation, updates, and time impact analysis				
+ -		I		
Job Title Project Controls Manager				
Employer Name R&L Brosamer				
From: 01/01/2005 To: 12/31/2010		Γ		
Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date		
1 Responsible for claims preparation, presentation and resolution on several R&L projects.				
2 Responsible for presentations to DRBs on these projects.				
Responsible for CPM schedule preparation and updates including time impact analyses on				

several large Caltrans projects with complex staging requirements.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

MYCHAL S BROSAMER DATE 05/24/2019

Page 2 of 3

Managed the construction of real estate development projects in Arizona.

+ -

Job Title President

Employer Name McCosker Corporation

From: 01/01/1995 To: 12/31/2010

	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date
1	Responsible for the strategic direction of an integrated suite of construction management software including financial accounting, job cost, equipment cost, payroll, billing, and project management modules.		
2			

+ -

Job Title Contract Manager **Employer Name** Rust Remedial Services

From: 01/01/1994 To: 12/31/1994

	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date
	Managed the contract administration and claims management for the west coast division of RRS		
1	(a division of Waste Management). Negotiated large change orders and claims with Army Corps		
	of Engineers and Caltrans		
2			

+ -

Job Title Senior Cost Engineer/Project Engineer

Employer Name Ball, Ball, and Brosamer

From: 01/01/1986 To: 12/31/1993

	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date
1	After three years in the field working in a project capacity, moved to the home office to focus on project cost management and control.		
2			
+ -	İ		

+ LICENSES None

+ CERTIFICATES None

EDUCATION

	Diploma/Degree/Certificate	Course of Study	University/College	Date Completed	Dates Attended (If diploma not awarded)
1	Bachelors of Science	Finance	Arizona State	12/31/1986	-
+ -		•			

DRB/DRA TRAINING ATTENDED

	Training Title	Training Provider	Date(s) Attended
1	DRB Foundation Member Training	Caltrans	01/01/2016 - 01/01/2012
+ -			

+ PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS None

■ ONGOING ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION EXPERIENCE None

EXECUTION EXPERIENCE None

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

MYCHAL S BROSAMER
DATE 05/24/2019
Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATION	VND	$V \subset V \cap $	EDGMENT

\boxtimes	By checking this box, I certify that the information in this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
	By checking this box, I acknowledge that I will uphold the Dispute Resolution Board Foundation (DRBF) Canons - (1) Disclosure, (2) Conflicts of Interest, (3) Confidentiality, (4) Board Conduct and Communication, and (5) Board Procedures - as described in Section I, "Description of
	Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements.

By checking this box, I understand that either the Department or the Contractor may replace me as described in Section VII, "Replacement of DRB Member," or "Replacement of DRA," including for failure to uphold the DRBF Canons as specifically set forth in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements, respectively.

SIGNATURE DATE

May 24, 2019